




Community 2010Q2 2010Q3 2010Q4 2011Q1 2011Q2 2011Q3 2011Q4 2012Q1 2012Q2 2012Q3 2012Q4 2013Q1
NYE COUNTY 46,250 46,200 46,202 46,160 46,159 45,937 46,200 46,215 46,258 46,201 46,174 46,207
In Households 45,906 45,856 45,858 45,816 45,815 45,595 45,856 45,871 45,914 45,857 45,830 45,863
In Group Quarters 344 344 344 344 344 342 344 344 344 344 344 344
Percentage Growth per Quarter -0.2% -0.1% 0.0% -0.1% 0.0% -0.5% 0.6% 0.0% 0.1% -0.1% -0.1% 0.1%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 0.1% -0.2% 1.6% -0.4% -0.2% -0.6% 0.0% 0.1% 0.2% 0.6% -0.1% 0.0%
NORTHERN NYE COUNTY 5,501 5,560 5,592 5,599 5,579 5,584 5,603 5,590 5,572 5,607 5,636 5,642
In Households 5,249 5,308 5,340 5,347 5,327 5,334 5,351 5,338 5,320 5,355 5,384 5,390
In Group Quarters 252 252 252 252 252 250 252 252 252 252 252 252
Percentage Growth per Quarter -0.8% 1.1% 0.6% 0.1% -0.4% 0.1% 0.3% -0.2% -0.3% 0.6% 0.5% 0.1%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters -1.3% -0.4% 0.5% 1.0% 1.4% 0.4% 0.2% -0.2% -0.1% 0.4% 0.6% 0.9%
GABBS 390 395 388 390 388 383 374 379 367 358 361 354
In Households 390 395 388 390 388 383 374 379 367 358 361 354
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter 1.8% 1.3% -1.8% 0.5% -0.5% -1.3% -2.3% 1.3% -3.2% -2.5% 0.8% -1.9%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters -1.3% 0.8% 1.3% 1.8% -0.5% -3.0% -3.6% -2.8% -5.4% -6.5% -3.5% -6.6%
REESE RIVER VALLEY 114 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 114 114 114
In Households 114 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 114 114 114
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.0% -2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 0.0% -2.6% -2.6% -2.6% -2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7%
SMOKY VALLEY 1,771 1,798 1,808 1,814 1,794 1,817 1,843 1,825 1,825 1,837 1,833 1,821
In Households 1,771 1,798 1,808 1,814 1,794 1,817 1,843 1,825 1,825 1,837 1,833 1,821
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter -1.2% 1.5% 0.6% 0.3% -1.1% 1.3% 1.4% -1.0% 0.0% 0.7% -0.2% -0.7%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters -1.0% 0.0% 0.1% 1.2% 1.3% 1.1% 1.9% 0.6% 1.7% 1.1% -0.5% -0.2%
TONOPAH 2,871 2,893 2,920 2,915 2,917 2,906 2,908 2,908 2,904 2,935 2,965 2,988

"CENSUS CONSISTENT" POPULATION ESTIMATES FOR NYE COUNTY AND ITS COMMUNITIES
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In Households 2,619 2,641 2,668 2,663 2,665 2,656 2,656 2,656 2,652 2,683 2,713 2,736
In Group Quarters 252 252 252 252 252 250 252 252 252 252 252 252
Percentage Growth per Quarter -1.0% 0.8% 0.9% -0.2% 0.1% -0.4% 0.1% 0.0% -0.1% 1.1% 1.0% 0.8%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters -1.7% -1.1% 0.6% 0.6% 1.6% 0.4% -0.4% -0.2% -0.4% 1.0% 2.0% 2.8%
NORTHEAST NYE COUNTY 355 363 365 369 369 367 367 367 365 363 363 365
In Households 355 363 365 369 369 367 367 367 365 363 363 365
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.0% 2.3% 0.6% 1.1% 0.0% -0.5% 0.0% 0.0% -0.5% -0.5% 0.0% 0.6%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 0.3% 2.3% 2.8% 3.9% 3.9% 1.1% 0.5% -0.5% -1.1% -1.1% -1.1% -0.5%
SOUTHERN NYE COUNTY 40,749 40,640 40,610 40,561 40,580 40,353 40,597 40,625 40,686 40,594 40,538 40,565
In Households 40,657 40,548 40,518 40,469 40,488 40,261 40,505 40,533 40,594 40,502 40,446 40,473
In Group Quarters 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92
Percentage Growth per Quarter -0.2% -0.3% -0.1% -0.1% 0.0% -0.6% 0.6% 0.1% 0.2% -0.2% -0.1% 0.1%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 0.3% -0.1% 1.8% -0.6% -0.4% -0.7% 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.6% -0.1% -0.1%
BEATTY 1,033 1,037 1,018 1,024 1,024 1,024 1,035 1,027 1,042 1,037 1,037 1,046
In Households 1,009 1,013 994 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,011 1,003 1,018 1,013 1,013 1,022
In Group Quarters 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24
Percentage Growth per Quarter -3.7% 0.4% -1.8% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% -0.8% 1.5% -0.5% 0.0% 0.9%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters -2.6% -2.3% -4.1% -4.6% -0.9% -1.3% 1.7% 0.3% 1.8% 1.3% 0.2% 1.9%
AMARGOSA VALLEY 1,400 1,360 1,390 1,379 1,386 1,339 1,355 1,360 1,355 1,348 1,348 1,332
In Households 1,400 1,360 1,390 1,379 1,386 1,339 1,355 1,360 1,355 1,348 1,348 1,332
In Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Percentage Growth per Quarter -1.1% -2.9% 2.2% -0.8% 0.5% -3.4% 1.2% 0.4% -0.4% -0.5% 0.0% -1.2%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 1.4% -0.4% 1.8% -2.6% -1.0% -1.5% -2.5% -1.4% -2.2% 0.7% -0.5% -2.1%
PAHRUMP 38,316 38,243 38,202 38,158 38,170 37,990 38,207 38,238 38,289 38,209 38,153 38,187
In Households 38,248 38,175 38,134 38,090 38,102 37,922 38,139 38,170 38,221 38,141 38,085 38,119
In Group Quarters 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68
Percentage Growth per Quarter 0.0% -0.2% -0.1% -0.1% 0.0% -0.5% 0.6% 0.1% 0.1% -0.2% -0.1% 0.1%
Percentage Growth per 4 Quarters 0.3% -0.1% 1.9% -0.4% -0.4% -0.7% 0.0% 0.2% 0.3% 0.6% -0.1% -0.1%
NTS & TTR Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0NTS & TTR Group Quarters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


